NEMA TYPE 4 ENVIROLINE®
SERIES SINGLE-DOOR
ENCLOSURES
FOR FLANGE MOUNTED DISCONNECTS
N-55
Finish
ANSI-61 gray powder coating inside and out
over phosphatized surfaces. Optional panels

< 1016 (40) have a 2-point door closing
mechanism.
Enclosures with a height dimension
of ≥ 1016 (40) have a 3-point door
latching mechanism.
CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
Door will be 3.1 (.125) thick material
when enclosure height is ≥ 42
and door width is > 24
N-56
 To Order
 TYPE 4 ENviroLiNE® SEriES SiNgLE-door for fLaNgE mouNTEd diSCoNNECTS
      ENCLoSurES (inch)    Sub-PaNEL (inch)
  HEigHT WidTH dEPTH  HEigHT WidTH
 modEL No. (a) (b) (C) modEL No. (d) (E)
 SCE-20XEL2108LP 20.00  21.38  8.00 SCE-20P20  17.00  17.00
 SCE-20XEL2110LP  20.00  21.38  10.00 SCE-20P20  17.00  17.00
 SCE-24XEL2108LP  24.00  21.38  8.00 SCE-24P20  21.00  17.00
 SCE-24XEL2508LP  24.00  25.38  8.00 SCE-24P24  21.00  21.00
 SCE-24XEL2510LP  24.00  25.38  10.00 SCE-24P24  21.00  21.00
 SCE-30XEL2508LP  30.00  25.38  8.00 SCE-30P24  27.00  21.00
 SCE-30XEL2510LP  30.00  25.38  10.00 SCE-30P24  27.00  21.00
 SCE-36XEL2508LP  36.00  25.38  8.00 SCE-36P24  33.00  21.00
 SCE-36XEL2510LP  36.00  25.38  10.00 SCE-36P24  33.00  21.00
 SCE-36XEL3108LP  36.00  31.38  8.00 SCE-36P30  33.00  27.00
 SCE-36XEL3110LP  36.00  31.38  10.00 SCE-36P30  33.00  27.00
 SCE-36XEL3112LP  36.00  31.38  12.00 SCE-36P30  33.00  27.00
 SCE-36XEL3116LP  36.00  31.38  16.00 SCE-36P30  33.00  27.00
 SCE-42XEL3110LP  42.00  31.38  10.00 SCE-42P30  39.00  27.00
 SCE-42XEL3112LP  42.00  31.38  12.00 SCE-42P30  39.00  27.00
 SCE-42XEL3116LP  42.00  31.38  16.00 SCE-42P30  39.00  27.00
 SCE-42XEL3710LP  42.00  37.38  10.00 SCE-42P36  39.00  33.00
 SCE-42XEL3712LP  42.00  37.38  12.00 SCE-42P36  39.00  33.00
 SCE-42XEL3716LP  42.00  37.38  16.00 SCE-42P36  39.00  33.00
 SCE-48XEL3710LP  48.00  37.38  10.00 SCE-48P36  45.00  33.00
 SCE-48XEL3712LP  48.00  37.38  12.00 SCE-48P36 45.00  33.00
 SCE-48XEL3716LP  48.00  37.38  16.00 SCE-48P36  45.00  33.00
 SCE-60XEL3710LP  60.00  37.38  10.00 SCE-60P36  57.00  33.00
 SCE-60XEL3712LP  60.00  37.38  12.00 SCE-60P36  57.00  33.00
 SCE-60XEL3712LP4*  60.00  37.38  12.00 SCE-60P36  57.00  33.00
 SCE-60XEL3716LP  60.00  37.38  16.00 SCE-60P36  57.00  33.00
* Indicates provision for 400 A disconnect.
Ordering Examples: SCE-20XEL2108LP, Type 4 Enviroline® series single-door enclosure for flange-mounted disconnects.
SCE-24XEL2510LP, Type 4 Enviroline® series single-door enclosure, 24 H x 25.38 W x 10" D, SCE-24P24, sub-panel for 24 x 25" enclosure.
dimensions: mm (inch)